

18470

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERNo. 1Date Sept. 12, 2019EDF # 18-005Contract No. SANS-2018-50 for the following public work: _____2018 sanitary sewer Liningbetween Lametti and Sons, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated Sept. 13, 2018, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

N / A

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

| | | | |
|--|-----|----|----------|
| Tap 12" storm sewer in Police parking lot | ADD | \$ | 1,250.00 |
| Restore State Street | ADD | \$ | 3,725.00 |
| Noise Ordinance Advertisement Fee | ADD | \$ | 400.00 |
| Revise the 18" liner | ADD | \$ | 1,750.00 |
| Grout the 18" liner (Est. Qty.s) | | | |
| 5 Hr Labor @ 400.00/Hr. | ADD | \$ | 2,000.00 |
| 20 Gal. Grout @ 120.00/Gal. | ADD | \$ | 2,400.00 |
| (Final cost to be based on actual quantities installed) | | | |
| Place a crushed rock handicap ramp over the the by-pass pipe at State Street north sidewalk and at the south end of Riverside Park, remove the ramps at the end of the project | ADD | \$ | 5,000.00 |

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:

| | | |
|--|----|--------------|
| Contract Price ----- | \$ | 1,629,183.00 |
| Contract price decreased by eliminations ----- | \$ | 0.00 |
| Contract price increased by additions ----- | \$ | 16,525.00 |
| Net Additions ----- | \$ | 16,525.00 |
| Revised Contract Price ----- | \$ | 1,645,708.00 |

APPROVED BY BOARD OF
PUBLIC WORKS
Mark R. [Signature] 9-13-19
CONTRACTOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

Controller